Decisions Outstanding on 7 September 2020.

Table shows:

EIA applications outstanding for more than 16 weeks
Major applications outstanding for more than 13 weeks
Minor applications outstanding for more than 8 weeks

Date:

Appcode

EIA
CD9/0319/110

CM9/0816/46

CM3/0817/40

CM6/1110/112

CM3/0906/91

Major
CW2/0520/16

CW3/0620/18

20 August 2020

Proposal

DEMOLITION OF ASHLEA FARM
AND RELATED BUILDINGS OFF
DEEP DALE LANE AND THE
DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW ALL
MOVEMENT JUNCTION ON THE
A50 AND CONNECTING LINK
ROAD TO INFINITY PARK WAY,
WITH ASSOCIATED WORKS
INCLUDING: STREET LIGHTING
COLUMNS,
FOOTWAYS/CYCLEWAYS,
CONSTRUCTION OF EARTH
MOUNDS, FLOOD
COMPENSATION AREAS,
ACOUSTIC FENCING AND
LANDSCAPING.

Application under Section 73 to vary
condition specifically to commencing
extraction in the Western Extension
prior to completing restorationof
Phase 8 of Planning Permission
CM9/0211/163 and allowing
increased stocking of waste
materials in the landfill transfer
station

development of a lateral extension to

the south west of the existing
permitted operations to provide the
winning and working of minerals,
associated ancillary operations and
amended restoration scheme

through landfill at Slinter Top Quarry,

Cromford.

Recovery of 400,000 tonnes of coal
using surface mining and the
development of two flood alliviation
areas along the Bottle Brook at
George Farm Reclamation Site,
Denby.

Section 73 application for the
amendment of condition 17 of
planning permission WED/1284/836

Change of Use from B2 use to End
of Life Vehicle processing (Sui
Generis Use)

Installation of 1no. Kiosk

Location

Land between Deep Dale
Lane and Infinity Park Way,
Sinfin, Derby

Shardlow Quarry, Acre Lane,
Shardlow

Slinter Top Quarry, Cromford,
Matlock

George Farm, Denby,
Derbyshire

Middleton Mine, Middleton by
Wirksworth

Whittington Engineering
Complex, Bay 10, South
Street North, New Whittington,
Chesterfield

Ashbourne Sewage Treatment
Works, Watery Lane,
Ashbourne

Public

Agenda ltem 3.4

No of

Status Weeks

Further Information 72
Awaited

Further Information 136
Awaited

Further Information 162
Awaited

Approved /Legal 502
Agreement

Further Information 731
Awaited

Report being prepared 14

Report Written 14
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CD9/0520/8

CM1/0320/85

CWw8/0120/71

CW8/0120/70

CW9/1119/61

CM5/1119/57

CM3/0918/49

CM3/0918/48

CM5/0818/42

Cwa/0818/45

CM1/1017/57

CM1/1017/58

Minor
CD9/0620/22

Section 73 Application for the

variation of conditions 3,4 and 24 of
planning permission CD9/0519/20
for construction of an all purpose
single carriageway complete with
verges, cycleways and footpaths

(including three roundabout

junctions), connecting between the

existing roundabout spur at

Occupation Lane, Woodville and the

A514 Derby Road Swadlincote

The installation and operation of a
combined heat and power ('CHP")
plant which would generate both

electrical and thermal energy

through the combustion of natural

gas.

Section 73 planning application to

vary condition 5 of permission
CW8/0817/37 to increase
operational hours at the site.

Section 73 planning application to

vary condition 6 of permission

CW8/0417/1 to increase operational

hours at the site

Under Section 73 of the Town and
Country Planning Act 1990 to not
comply with Condition 2 of planning
permission CW9/0816/45 in order to
remove the 10 year time limit set out
in the condition and to make this

permission compatible with the
existing planning permission

CW9/1018/63 at Cadley Hill Park,

Burton Road, Swadlincote.

Full planning permission for the
retention, continued operation and
restoration of the existing Whitwell
Lime Works site at Crags Road,

Whitwell, Derbyshire until 31st
December 2043

Formation of new access and road to

existing quarry

Amendment to condition 7, 10 & 11
of determined conditions approval
R3/0699/17 (LET 7276). Relating to
quarry permit 1390/9/2 (7 March

1952)

Reclamation, cut of and fill site, of
the former Whitwell Colliery site to
facilitate mixed use redevelopment
of the site together with landscaping,

ecology and drainage.
Section 73 application seeking

permission to amend condition 24 of
planning permission CW8/0811/61 to
extend the hours of working on the
established Ward Waste Recycling
Facility on land at the Quarry Hill

Industrial Estate, Hallam Fields
Road, llkeston, Derbyshire

S73 Application to vary condition 16

of permission R1/0498/5, to

regularise the extraction limit so that
it conforms the 1947 limit , not the

1951 limit.

10.68 hectare site extension into
land to the south-east of the quarry

Extension of existing building to

Land between existing
roundabout spur at
Occupation Lane, Woodville
and A514 Derby Road,
Swadlincote

Hindlow Works, Buxton Road,
Buxton

Johnsons Recycling Centre,
Crompton Road, llkeston

Johnsons Recycling Centre,
Crompton Road llkeston

Willshee's Skip Hire Ltd,

Cadley Hill Park, Burton Road,

Swadlincote

Whitwell Works, Southfield
Lane,
Whitwell

Stancliffe Quarry, Dale Road
North, Darley Dale

Stancliffe Quarry, Dale Road
North, Matlock

Former Whitwell Colliery,
Station Road, Whitwell

Donald Ward Limited, Quarry
Hill Industrial Estate, llkeston

Dowlow Quarry, Sterndale
Moor, Buxton

Dowlow Quarry, Sterndale
Moor, Buxton

Overseal Primary, Woodville

provide new office space and secure Road, Overseal, Swadlincote

reception area

Awaiting delegated
decision

Further Information
Awaited

Further Information
Awaited

Further Information
Awaited

Consultation Replies
Awaited

Report being prepared

Further Information
Awaited

Further Information
Awaited

Approved /Legal
Agreement

Report Written

Further Information
Awaited

Further Information
Awaited

Consultations being
initiated

17

17

18

34

41

42

91

91

96

106

149

149
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CD9/0520/15

CD2/0420/3

CD4/0520/9

CD1/0620/17

CD2/0520/11

CD1/0420/5

CDB8/0120/72

This proposal is for the installation of
4nr sheds at Aston-on-Trent Primary
School.

Renew flat roof including tapered
insulation system and associated
rainwater goods.

Retrospective temporary permission
for timber fencing and gates. To be
read in conjunction with application
ref PP08709771 for permanent
boundary fencing and hedges.

Change of use application to
Childrens care facility (Class C2 use)

Erection of a steel weldmesh
security fence 2.4 m High along
boundary to 45-65 the Green.

Erection of a two storey teaching
building with associated connecting
canopy and the provision of three
Multi User Games Area (MUGA)
courts

The proposed construction of a new
Primary School associated
landscaping works incorporating the
provision of a new external car
parking area, hard and soft
landscaped play areas and
installation of security fencing at the
former Pupil Referral Unit Brookside
road Breadsall (amended vehicular
access and application red line).

Aston On Trent Primary Consultations being
School, Long Croft, Aston-On- initiated
Trent

Brimington Hostel, 9 Victoria ~ Consultation Replies
Street, Brimington, Chesterfield Awaited

125¢ Market Street, Clay Consultations being
Cross, Chesterfield initiated

Grinlow Cottage Hostel, Report Written
Grinlow Road, Harpur Hill,

Buxton

Hasland Junior School, Report Written
Broomfield Avenue, Hasland

Glossopdale School, Consultations being
Newshaw Lane, Hadfield, initiated

Glossop

Behavioural Support Centre,  Report being prepared
Brookside Road, Breadsall

12

13

13

17

19

33
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